

14 March 2023

CONFIRMATION OF INSURANCE AVIATION LEGAL LIABILITY INSURANCE THE BIDVEST GROUP LIMITED INCLUDING SUBSIDIARIES (a)

We hereby certify that we have arranged insurance coverage, as specified below, for the Bidvest Group Ltd, including Personnel Hygiene Services Limited. These insurances are underwritten by Lloyd's Underwriters and various Insurance Companies.

TYPE OF INSURANCE:

Aviation Legal Liability Including War and Allied Perils

INSURED:

Bidvest Group Limited as parent company and/or Personnel Hygiene Services Limited and/or their respective subsidiaries, associated, affiliated, managed and/or controlled and/or joint venturing companies, jointly and severally for their respective rights and interests.

PERIOD OF INSURANCE:

16 March 2023 to 15 March 2024, both days inclusive

TERRITORIAL LIMITS:

Worldwide

AVIATION LEGAL LIABILITY

POLICY NO: B080125342A22

LIMIT OF INDEMNITY: USD150,000,000 any one occurrence limited to USD75,000,000 any one occurrence and in the

aggregate in respect of War and Allied Perils (AVN52G)

INTEREST: To cover the Insured's legal liability arising out of their Aviation operations, including security-

related services provided at airports

POLICY DEDUCTIBLE: USD25,000 but USD5,000 in respect to respects Cargo Damage each and every claim

This confirmation provides a brief summary of the cover and is not intended to amend, extend, replace or override terms or conditions contained in the actual policy document.

Yours faithfully
DJA AVIATION (PTY) LIMITED



Leigh-Ann Taylor Authorised Signatory e&oe